
Diana L. Quast, Town Clerk
OFY01o>     

Registrar of Vital Statistics

dquast@yorktownny.org oj    \
o

y
Telephone: (914) 962- 5722 x 208

A.
Fax: ( 914) 962 6591

Z.1788

1 O

TOWN OF YORKTOWN

363 Underhill Avenue, P.O. Box 703

Yorktown Heights, NY 10598

This is a resolution adopted by the Town Board of the Town of Yorktown at its regular meeting held
on March 19, 2024.

Whereas, invitation to bid for the Horizon Signal Temporary Traffic Lights for the Town ofYorktown
was duly advertised; and

Whereas, said bids were received and opened on March, 8, 2024, with the bid amounts for the above

bid listed below.

Traffic Lane Closures, LLC 3, 000.00 per light, per month, no set- up fees.
JC Smith, Inc. 3, 500.00 per light, per month, plus $ 1, 000.00 set-up fees.

Resolved, that upon the recommendation of the Highway Superintendent, Dave Paganelli, the bid for
the Horizon Signal Temporary Traffic Lights Bid for the Town ofYorktown be and is hereby awarded
to Traffic Lane Closures, LLC, 1214 NY-52, Suite 400, Carmel Hamlet, NY 10512, the lowest

responsible bidder; and

Be It Further Resolved, the contract is to begin on April 1, 2024 and terminate on December 31, 2024.

Se0r41,      cAegfri--
Diana L. Quast, Town Clerk

Master Municipal Clerk

Date:   March 20, 2024

To:     Daniella Gizzo, Traffic Lane Closures, LLC

cc:      Edward A. Lachterman, Deputy Town Supervisor
Gennelle MacNeil, Town Comptroller

Dave Paganelli, Highway Superintendent
Adam Rodriguez, Town Attorney
file


